SMF/SEC/AK/176/2020-21

November 27, 2020

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze JeeJeeBhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir(s)

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

We are enclosing the details as required Under Regulation 29(1) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 disclosing the sale of above 2% of shares of TD Power System Limited, 27, 28 & 29, KIADB Industrial Area, Dabaspet, Nelamangala Taluk, Bengaluru Rural District, Bengaluru – 562 111

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you

Yours Sincerely

For Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd

P.Sundararajan

Head Compliance & Company Secretary

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

-- -- -- -- •

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	TD Power System Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Schemes of Sundaram Mutual Fund		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange Bombay Stock Exchange		
5. Details of the acquisition of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)
Before the acquisition/sale under consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	18,70,221	5.63%	5.63%
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-
Total (a+b+c)	18,70,221	5.63%	5.63%
Details of acquisition/sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	7,53,538	2.0201%	2.0201%
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired	-	-	-
Total (a+b+c)	7,53,538	2.0201%	2.0201%

After the acquisition, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	11,16,683	3.6099%	3.6099%	
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-	-	
Total (a+b+c)	11,16,683	3.6099%	3.6099%	
6. Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer, etc.)	Open Market			
 Date of acquisition/sale of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares /VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC. 	November 25, 2020			
 Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition 				
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs.:30,93,34,140/- (3,09,33,414Shares of Rs.10/- each)			
10. Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 30,93,34,140/- (3,09,33,414Shares of Rs.10/- each)			

Pson

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

Place: Chennai

Date: November 27, 2020